
 

 

Women's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Prelims

 Venue 7.92 Priscilla Lopes,  NEBRASKA 2006

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Jordyn Davis FR NORTH DAKOTA S… 8.52 Q
2 Keely Hoback FR WICHITA STATE 8.67 Q
3 Campbell Brintnall FR BOISE STATE 8.84 q
4 Emily Stefan SR BOISE STATE 8.85 Q (8.841)

4 Cali Kerschen SR WICHITA STATE 8.85 q (8.841)

6 Rylee Johnson FR NORTH DAKOTA S… 8.85 q (8.842)

7 Courtney Wilborn SR WICHITA STATE 8.86 q
8 Yolanda Nabwe SO NORTH DAKOTA S… 8.88 q
9 Aizlynn Krafka SO NORTH DAKOTA S… 8.90
10 Grace Parsons JR NEBRASKA 8.95
11 Kendall McCoy JR WICHITA STATE 9.06
12 Gabbie Hasskamp SR BOISE STATE 9.12
13 Marvelous Onwualo SO NORTH DAKOTA S… 9.14
14 Ava Goetz SO NEBRASKA 9.17
-- Aurora Wessel SO WICHITA STATE DNS
-- Laney Songster SO NORTH DAKOTA S… DNS
-- Kate Campos JR NEBRASKA DNS

Men's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Prelims

 Venue 7.47 Larry Wade,  NIKE 2002

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Josh Parrish JR WICHITA STATE 7.86 Q
2 Tyler Carroll JR WICHITA STATE 7.92 Q
3 Joshua Kyei-Baffour FR NORTH DAKOTA S… 7.94 Q
4 Chase Lawyer FR BOISE STATE 8.00 q
5 Asher Buggs-Tipton SO WICHITA STATE 8.04 q
6 Jabari Armstrong FR WICHITA STATE 8.05 q
7 Landon Helms SR BOISE STATE 8.09 Q
8 Trey Knoke FR NORTH DAKOTA S… 8.12 q
9 Brooks Turner SO NORTH DAKOTA S… 8.15
10 Zach McGlynn SR NORTH DAKOTA S… 8.25
11 Luke Noland JR NEBRASKA 8.30
12 Brayden Bergkamp SR NEBRASKA 8.42
13 Owen Angell FR NORTH DAKOTA S… 8.51
14 Wade Pollock FR BOISE STATE 8.61

Women's 60 Meter Collegiate Prelims

 Venue 7.17 Veronica Campbell,  BARTON
COUNTY

2002

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Anika Larson JR NORTH DAKOTA S… 7.40 Q
2 Paige Renschler FR NORTH DAKOTA S… 7.41 Q
3 Rajer Gurode SR NEBRASKA 7.52 Q
4 Breasia Roberts FR BOISE STATE 7.60 Q
5 Elo Blessing Okpah SO NEBRASKA 7.61 q
6 Love Uzoekwe SO BOISE STATE 7.69 q
7 Kendra Mehrkens FR NORTH DAKOTA S… 7.72 q
8 Emelia Skistad SO NORTH DAKOTA S… 7.76 q
9 Miya Evans JR WICHITA STATE 7.93
10 Kaytlin LaDuke FR WICHITA STATE 8.04
-- Jordyn Davis FR NORTH DAKOTA S… DNS

Men's 60 Meter Collegiate Prelims

 Venue 6.53 Coby Hilton,  UNATTACHED 2024

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Raekwon Weatherspoon JR BOISE STATE 6.76 Q
2 Chairo Ogbebor SO WICHITA STATE 6.80 Q
3 Jason Parrish JR WICHITA STATE 6.81 Q
4 Ashriel Dixon SR NEBRASKA 6.85 q
5 Jeran McNichols SO NORTH DAKOTA S… 6.89 Q
6 Jayden Murdock JR NORTH DAKOTA S… 6.94 q (6.934)

7 Kelvin Acheampong JR WICHITA STATE 6.94 q (6.936)

8 Allan McKeraghan SO BOISE STATE 6.96 q
9 Tyler Milkes SO NORTH DAKOTA S… 6.98
10 Brody Anderson FR WICHITA STATE 7.02
11 Harvey Scott FR BOISE STATE 7.08
12 Cole Smither FR WICHITA STATE 7.15
13 Myles Larsen JR WICHITA STATE 7.44

Women's 1 Mile Collegiate Finals

 Venue 4:32.71 Nicole Teter,  NIKE FARM TEAM 2002

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Kaiya Robertson SR BOISE STATE 4:39.01 9
2 Ali Bainbridge JR NEBRASKA 4:43.59 7
3 Vivien Kipkorir FR WICHITA STATE 4:47.60 6
4 Bianca Böhnke JR BOISE STATE 4:54.94 5
5 Alexandra Joyce FR NEBRASKA 4:55.20 4
6 Jaelyn Miller SO NORTH DAKOTA … 4:58.22 3
7 Reagan Berg SO NORTH DAKOTA … 5:02.29 2
8 Kasey Soderholm FR NORTH DAKOTA … 5:05.99
9 Taya Fettig FR NEBRASKA 5:06.89
10 Aleah Miller SR NORTH DAKOTA … 5:09.05
11 Emily See SO WICHITA STATE 5:19.84 1
12 Amanda Treptow JR WICHITA STATE 5:27.58
-- Lucy Ndungu SR WICHITA STATE DNS

Men's 1 Mile Collegiate Finals

 Venue 3:55.07 Bernard Lagat,  KENYA 2002

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Alex Thompson SR BOISE STATE 4:05.98 9
2 Elkana Kipruto SO WICHITA STATE 4:06.01 7
3 Quinn Roehl SO NORTH DAKOTA … 4:09.24 6
4 Victor Kemboi JR WICHITA STATE 4:11.24 5
5 Zander Cobb SR WICHITA STATE 4:11.50
6 Christian Graham SR BOISE STATE 4:11.89 4
7 Tommy Rice FR NEBRASKA 4:15.28 3
8 William Gerber SO NORTH DAKOTA … 4:17.73 2
9 Riley Boonstra SO NEBRASKA 4:32.49 1

2026 Mark Colligan Memorial
 University of Nebraska-Lincoln  Sat, Jan 24, 2026

Results

01/24/2026, 05:02 PM



 

 

Women's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

 Venue 7.92 Priscilla Lopes,  NEBRASKA 2006

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Jordyn Davis FR NORTH DAKOTA … 8.46 9
2 Keely Hoback FR WICHITA STATE 8.61 7
3 Rylee Johnson FR NORTH DAKOTA … 8.71 6
4 Campbell Brintnall FR BOISE STATE 8.72 5
5 Courtney Wilborn SR WICHITA STATE 8.77 4
6 Emily Stefan SR BOISE STATE 8.83 3
7 Cali Kerschen SR WICHITA STATE 8.90
8 Yolanda Nabwe SO NORTH DAKOTA … 8.99

Men's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

 Venue 7.47 Larry Wade,  NIKE 2002

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Josh Parrish JR WICHITA STATE 7.70 9
2 Joshua Kyei-Baffour FR NORTH DAKOTA … 7.88 7
3 Jabari Armstrong FR WICHITA STATE 8.06 6
4 Landon Helms SR BOISE STATE 8.15 5
-- Chase Lawyer FR BOISE STATE DQ (7.6.2.d WA TR …

-- Tyler Carroll JR WICHITA STATE DNS
-- Asher Buggs-Tipton SO WICHITA STATE DNS
-- Trey Knoke FR NORTH DAKOTA … DNF

Women's 60 Meter Collegiate Finals

 Venue 7.17 Veronica Campbell,  BARTON
COUNTY

2002

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Anika Larson JR NORTH DAKOTA … 7.40 9
2 Paige Renschler FR NORTH DAKOTA … 7.45 7
3 Rajer Gurode SR NEBRASKA 7.49 6
4 Love Uzoekwe SO BOISE STATE 7.57 5
5 Breasia Roberts FR BOISE STATE 7.58 4
6 Elo Blessing Okpah SO NEBRASKA 7.62 3
7 Kendra Mehrkens FR NORTH DAKOTA … 7.64
8 Emelia Skistad SO NORTH DAKOTA … 7.81

Men's 60 Meter Collegiate Finals

 Venue 6.53 Coby Hilton,  UNATTACHED 2024

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Chairo Ogbebor SO WICHITA STATE 6.74 9
2 Raekwon Weatherspoon JR BOISE STATE 6.75 7
3 Jason Parrish JR WICHITA STATE 6.77 6
4 Ashriel Dixon SR NEBRASKA 6.86 5
5 Jeran McNichols SO NORTH DAKOTA … 6.90 4
6 Kelvin Acheampong JR WICHITA STATE 6.97
7 Jayden Murdock JR NORTH DAKOTA … 6.98 3
8 Allan McKeraghan SO BOISE STATE 7.00 2

Women's 600 Meters Collegiate Finals

 Venue 1:25.14 Shaniqua McGinnis,  OHIO STATE 2012

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Sydney Drevlow FR NEBRASKA 1:34.17 9
2 Jordan Metzler SO NEBRASKA 1:34.28 7
3 Abrielle Artley JR NEBRASKA 1:34.32
4 Noelani Krauss SR BOISE STATE 1:34.45 6
5 Kendal Stingle JR NORTH DAKOTA … 1:34.74 5
6 Corene Moeller JR NORTH DAKOTA … 1:34.98 4
7 Luciana Medina SO NEBRASKA 1:35.53
8 Gabriella Chiara JR BOISE STATE 1:36.30 3
9 Jasmine Stiede FR WICHITA STATE 1:36.54 2
10 Alexis Hiatt FR WICHITA STATE 1:38.94 1
11 Ma'Liyah Anderson SR WICHITA STATE 1:43.11

Men's 600 Meters Collegiate Finals

 Venue 1:15.60 Dmitrijs Milkevics,  NEBRASKA 2005

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Gabe Nash SO NEBRASKA 1:17.57 9
2 Kaleb Foltz SO NORTH DAKOTA … 1:17.71 7
3 Shadrack Chilia FR NEBRASKA 1:18.55 6
4 James Ledbetter SO NEBRASKA 1:19.13
5 Shawn Jones FR BOISE STATE 1:20.58 5
6 Garrett Chaffee JR BOISE STATE 1:21.12 4
7 Richard Simpson FR NEBRASKA 1:22.69
8 Otto Anderson FR NORTH DAKOTA … 1:23.77 3

Women's 400 Meters Collegiate Finals

 Venue 51.16 Courtney Okolo,  TEXAS 2016

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Reese Rogowski JR NORTH DAKOTA … 54.54 9
2 Kaela Skistad FR NORTH DAKOTA … 54.97 7
3 Priscilla Adu-Gyamfi FR BOISE STATE 55.76 6
4 Soraya Espino JR NORTH DAKOTA … 56.52
5 Andie Rasmussen SO WICHITA STATE 56.58 5
6 Kate Laqua FR NORTH DAKOTA … 57.56
7 Sadie Millard SR WICHITA STATE 57.87 4
8 Victoria Aransiola SO NEBRASKA 57.95 3
9 Zakilya Zeigler FR WICHITA STATE 58.48
10 Ciara Brown JR BOISE STATE 58.99 2
11 Hannah Glennen JR WICHITA STATE 1:00.06
-- Campbell Brintnall FR BOISE STATE DNS

Men's 400 Meters Collegiate Finals

 Venue 45.78 Jeremy Wariner,  BAYLOR 2004

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Jason Parrish JR WICHITA STATE 47.84 9
2 Emmanuel Rwotomiya JR NEBRASKA 47.96 7
3 Zackery Bruder FR NORTH DAKOTA … 48.43 6
4 Jacorric Allen FR NEBRASKA 49.00 5
5 Wade Pollock FR BOISE STATE 49.20 4
6 Ramon Duran SR NORTH DAKOTA … 50.20 3
7 Trevor Cogley JR BOISE STATE 50.23 2
8 Josh Berger FR NORTH DAKOTA … 50.49
9 Xavier Fraley SO BOISE STATE 51.02 (WA TR 17.3.3)

10 Canyon Crowley FR WICHITA STATE 51.65 1
-- Gabe Miles JR NORTH DAKOTA … DNS

2026 Mark Colligan Memorial
 University of Nebraska-Lincoln  Sat, Jan 24, 2026

Results

01/24/2026, 05:02 PM



 

 

Women's 800 Meters Collegiate Finals

 Venue 2:03.59 Bethany Praska,  UNATTACHED 2014

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Berlyn Schutz JR NEBRASKA 2:04.81 9
2 Kaiya Robertson SR BOISE STATE 2:06.16 7
3 Jaylee Wingate JR NEBRASKA 2:06.90 6
4 Eliisa Marshall FR BOISE STATE 2:13.91 5
5 Erin Moore FR NEBRASKA 2:13.92
6 Audrey Parson SR WICHITA STATE 2:13.99 4
7 Lea Jerkovic SR WICHITA STATE 2:14.54 3
8 Faith Ekart SO WICHITA STATE 2:15.03
9 Brynnli Poulsen SR BOISE STATE 2:15.58
10 Kalyn Willingham SO WICHITA STATE 2:15.80
11 Jaelyn Miller SO NORTH DAKOTA … 2:15.87 2
12 Reagan Berg SO NORTH DAKOTA … 2:17.07 1
13 Kasey Soderholm FR NORTH DAKOTA … 2:18.29
14 Lexi Gagnon SO WICHITA STATE 2:23.26

Men's 800 Meters Collegiate Finals

 Venue 1:46.46 Dmitrijs Milkevics,  NEBRASKA 2006

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Kaleb Sharp JR NEBRASKA 1:52.19 9
2 William McDavid SO NEBRASKA 1:52.23 7
3 Kelvin Kipyego JR WICHITA STATE 1:52.96 6
4 Angus Fitzgerald SR BOISE STATE 1:53.15 5
5 Jonah Dafoe SO NORTH DAKOTA … 1:54.45 4
6 Ezra Teeples FR BOISE STATE 1:54.84 3
7 Ryan Fick FR NORTH DAKOTA … 1:54.88 2
8 Jacob Meyers JR WICHITA STATE 1:54.93 1
9 Riley Vandaveer SR WICHITA STATE 1:56.00
10 Brock Merz SR WICHITA STATE 1:57.33
-- Tommy Rice FR NEBRASKA DNF

Women's 200 Meters Collegiate Finals

 Venue 22.86 Porscha Lucas,  TEXAS A&M 2008
22.86 Sanya Richards,  TEXAS 2004

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Kelsie Belquist SO NEBRASKA 23.76 9
2 Paige Renschler FR NORTH DAKOTA … 24.28 7
3 Anika Larson JR NORTH DAKOTA … 24.30 6
4 Sakena Massiah SR NEBRASKA 24.39 5
5 Breasia Roberts FR BOISE STATE 25.05 4
6 Emelia Skistad SO NORTH DAKOTA … 25.38
7 Love Uzoekwe SO BOISE STATE 25.59 3
8 Kendra Mehrkens FR NORTH DAKOTA … 26.04
9 Kaytlin LaDuke FR WICHITA STATE 26.11 2
10 Cali Kerschen SR WICHITA STATE 26.12 1
11 Sadie Millard SR WICHITA STATE 26.16
-- Emily Stefan SR BOISE STATE DNS
-- Riika Tirkkonen SO NORTH DAKOTA … DNS

Men's 200 Meters Collegiate Finals

 Venue 20.30 Kenneth Bednarek,  INDIAN HILLS
(IA) CC

2019

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Josh Green JR BOISE STATE 21.64 9
2 Harvey Scott FR BOISE STATE 21.95 7
3 Brody Anderson FR WICHITA STATE 22.05 6
4 Tyler Milkes SO NORTH DAKOTA … 22.07 5
5 Jayden Murdock JR NORTH DAKOTA … 22.27 4
6 Ashriel Dixon SR NEBRASKA 22.63 3
7 Joshua Beil FR NORTH DAKOTA … 22.69 (22.685)

8 Jabari Armstrong FR WICHITA STATE 22.69 2 (22.690)

9 Allan McKeraghan SO BOISE STATE 23.03

Women's 3000 Meters Collegiate Finals

 Venue 9:01.96 Abby Nichols,  NAZ ELITE 2023

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Alea Hardie JR NEBRASKA 9:41.31 9
2 Jade Rypkema SO NORTH DAKOTA … 9:43.32 7
3 Nanette Novak-Klotz SR BOISE STATE 9:44.75 6
4 Amit Koma JR BOISE STATE 9:46.12 5
5 Mia Hoffmann SO NORTH DAKOTA … 9:46.34 4
6 Mercy Jepkoech FR WICHITA STATE 9:49.01 3
7 Sarah Bertry SR WICHITA STATE 10:02.79 2
8 Alyson Kleyman FR NORTH DAKOTA … 10:06.08
9 Francesca Alvarado JR WICHITA STATE 10:08.93
10 Jordyn Brown FR NEBRASKA 10:11.01 1
-- Bianca Böhnke JR BOISE STATE DNS
-- Logan Harz SO NORTH DAKOTA … DNF

Men's 3000 Meters Collegiate Finals

 Venue 7:50.93 George Kusche,  NEBRASKA 2020

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Patrick Kiprop FR BOISE STATE 8:03.81 9
2 Elkana Kipruto SO WICHITA STATE 8:14.12 7
3 Jacob Knodle SR NORTH DAKOTA … 8:14.64 6
4 Dennis Chapman SO NEBRASKA 8:16.95 5
5 Alex Kilby SO BOISE STATE 8:17.09 4
6 Carl Rekow SO NORTH DAKOTA … 8:17.41 3
7 Austin Carrera FR WICHITA STATE 8:17.51 2
8 Jonah Allison JR WICHITA STATE 8:21.78
9 Titus Kiprotich JR WICHITA STATE 8:28.34
10 Grant Wasserman SR NEBRASKA 8:30.43 1
11 Greyson Ellensohn FR WICHITA STATE 8:42.21
12 Ivan Askim SO NORTH DAKOTA … 8:43.78
13 Bennett Meoli JR WICHITA STATE 8:44.18
14 Cesar Ramirez SR WICHITA STATE 8:58.99
15 Aidan Reyna JR WICHITA STATE 9:10.05
-- Alex Thompson SR BOISE STATE DNS
-- Ian Hunter SR WICHITA STATE DNS
-- Christian Graham SR BOISE STATE DNS

2026 Mark Colligan Memorial
 University of Nebraska-Lincoln  Sat, Jan 24, 2026

Results

01/24/2026, 05:02 PM



 

 

Women's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

 Venue 3:32.85 TEXAS A&M (J. Tarmoh, I. Mayungbe,
A. Sutherland, J. Beard)

2011

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 NEBRASKA 'A' 3:39.81 9

1) Abrielle Artley Jr 2) Victoria Aransiola So
3) Sakena Massiah Sr 4) Kelsie Belquist So

2 NORTH DAKOTA STATE 'A' 3:41.25 7

1) Reese Rogowski Jr 2) Soraya Espino Jr
3) Kendal Stingle Jr 4) Kaela Skistad Fr

3 BOISE STATE 'A' 3:52.84 7

1) Priscilla Adu-Gyamfi Fr 2) Ciara Brown Jr
3) Noelani Krauss Sr 4) Campbell Brintnall Fr

4 WICHITA STATE 'A' 3:53.95 5

1) Andie Rasmussen So 2) Sadie Millard Sr
3) Courtney Wilborn Sr 4) Audrey Parson Sr

5 WICHITA STATE 'B' 4:00.79

1) Ma'Liyah Anderson Sr 2) Zakilya Zeigler Fr
3) Hannah Glennen Jr 4) Miya Evans Jr

6 WICHITA STATE 'C' 4:00.97

1) Jasmine Stiede Fr 2) Lexi Gagnon So
3) Lea Jerkovic Sr 4) Vivien Kipkorir Fr

-- WICHITA STATE 'E' DNS

-- WICHITA STATE 'D' DNF

1) Faith Ekart So 2) Kalyn Willingham So

-- NORTH DAKOTA STATE 'B' DNF

1) Kate Laqua Fr 2) Corene Moeller Jr
3) Emelia Skistad So 4) Paige Renschler Fr

Men's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

 Venue 3:05.98 BAYLOR (S. Saziru, T. Teter, W.
Wariner, W. Williamson)

2004

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 NEBRASKA 'A' 3:14.60 9

1) Jacorric Allen Fr 2) Richard Simpson Fr
3) James Ledbetter So 4) Emmanuel Rwotomiya Jr

2 WICHITA STATE 'A' 3:15.10 7

1) Josh Parrish Jr 2) Jason Parrish Jr
3) Brock Merz Sr 4) Rikard Throgen-Hedin So

3 NORTH DAKOTA STATE 'A' 3:17.77 7

1) Zackery Bruder Fr 2) Kaleb Foltz So
3) Josh Berger Fr 4) Joshua Beil Fr

4 BOISE STATE 'A' 3:18.33 5

1) Wade Pollock Fr 2) Josh Green Jr
3) Shawn Jones Fr 4) Chase Lawyer Fr

5 NORTH DAKOTA STATE 'B' 3:24.14

1) Otto Anderson Fr 2) Jonah Dafoe So
3) Ryan Fick Fr 4) Ramon Duran Sr

6 WICHITA STATE 'B' 3:31.04

1) Kelvin Kipyego Jr 2) Jacob Meyers Jr
3) Canyon Crowley Fr 4) Brody Anderson Fr

-- WICHITA STATE 'C' DNF

1) Riley Vandaveer Sr 2) Victor Kemboi Jr
3) Tyler Carroll Jr 4) Jarrett Schmidt So

2026 Mark Colligan Memorial
 University of Nebraska-Lincoln  Sat, Jan 24, 2026

Results

01/24/2026, 05:02 PM



 

 

Women's Weight Throw Collegiate Finals

 Venue 23.26m Anthonett Nabwe,  MINNESOTA 2026
23.26m Laulauga Tausaga-Collins,  IOWA 2019

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Donna Douglas SO NEBRASKA 19.35m 9

19.35m 18.83m Foul Foul

18.45m Foul

2 Harshita Sehrawat JR NEBRASKA 19.17m 7
18.03m 18.85m 18.91m 18.59m

19.17m 18.21m

3 Hillevi Carlsson SR NEBRASKA 19.02m
17.95m 18.52m 19.01m 18.91m

19.02m 18.80m

4 Kellyn Kortemeyer JR NEBRASKA 18.72m
18.03m 18.54m 18.18m Foul

18.69m 18.72m

5 Victoria Lotz SR BOISE STATE 18.58m 6
17.64m Foul 17.78m 17.78m

Foul 18.58m

6 Grace Steffen FR NORTH DAKOTA … 17.83m 5
17.68m Foul 17.83m 17.50m

Foul Foul

7 Adison Kapitzke JR NORTH DAKOTA … 16.71m 4
15.81m Foul 16.13m 16.71m

16.08m 15.72m

8 Ashley Stewart SO NORTH DAKOTA … 16.70m
16.50m 16.16m 16.70m 16.30m

16.44m Foul

9 Karlynn Hornung JR WICHITA STATE 14.66m 3
14.05m 14.66m Foul Foul

Foul Foul

10 Addy MacArthur FR BOISE STATE 14.10m 2
14.10m Foul 13.46m

11 Amaya Dixon FR BOISE STATE 13.86m
13.86m 13.82m Foul

12 Kelli Despain SO WICHITA STATE 11.84m 1
11.84m Foul Foul

Men's Weight Throw Collegiate Finals

 Venue 23.74m Scott Russell,  KANSAS 2002

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Noa Isaia JR NEBRASKA 21.21m 9

20.32m 20.39m 19.74m 19.74m

21.21m 21.05m

2 Brett Schwartz JR NEBRASKA 20.43m 7
19.22m 18.66m Foul 19.76m

19.84m 20.43m

3 Seth Schnakenberg JR NEBRASKA 20.15m
20.15m Foul 20.00m Foul

Foul Foul

4 Gustav Rydaker FR NEBRASKA 19.02m
19.01m 19.02m 18.77m Foul

17.34m Foul

5 Beau Kerschen SR WICHITA STATE 18.19m 6
Foul 18.19m Foul Foul

Foul Foul

6 Thomas Huneke SO NORTH DAKOTA … 17.46m 5
16.69m 17.46m 16.20m 17.32m

15.23m Foul

7 Tanner Nett SR BOISE STATE 16.84m 4
16.02m 16.23m 16.25m 16.84m

Foul Foul

8 Aiden Krause SO NORTH DAKOTA … 16.65m 3
16.54m 15.52m 15.77m 16.65m

Foul 15.49m

9 Logan Arason SO NORTH DAKOTA … 16.56m
15.45m 16.14m 15.61m 16.56m

16.08m Foul

10 Joseph Garcia FR BOISE STATE 15.42m 2
Foul 15.42m 15.25m

11 Tyler Grant FR BOISE STATE 13.21m
13.21m 13.03m Foul

12 Jarrett Schmidt SO WICHITA STATE 10.26m 1
10.26m Pass Pass

2026 Mark Colligan Memorial
 University of Nebraska-Lincoln  Sat, Jan 24, 2026

Results

01/24/2026, 05:02 PM



 

 

Women's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

 Venue 19.72m Axelina Johansson,  NEBRASKA 2025

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Mine De Klerk SR NEBRASKA 18.37m 9

17.23m Foul 17.72m 18.37m

Pass Pass

2 Amelia Flynt SR NEBRASKA 17.16m 7
17.16m 16.58m Foul 15.79m

16.09m 16.30m

3 Jolina Lange FR NEBRASKA 16.09m
15.37m Foul 15.63m 16.09m

Foul Foul

4 Victoria Lotz SR BOISE STATE 15.52m 6
14.37m 15.52m Foul Foul

Foul Foul

5 Sage Burbach JR NEBRASKA 14.98m
14.70m 14.36m 14.82m Foul

14.98m 14.55m

6 Lauren St. Peters SO NEBRASKA 14.83m
14.83m Foul Foul Foul

Foul 14.80m

7 Adison Kapitzke JR NORTH DAKOTA … 14.67m 5
14.67m 14.23m 14.11m 14.17m

13.71m Foul

8 Margo Todd FR WICHITA STATE 13.10m 4
Foul 13.10m Foul 11.99m

Foul Foul

9 Addy MacArthur FR BOISE STATE 12.79m 3
12.24m 12.11m 12.45m 12.54m

12.18m 12.79m

10 Grace Steffen FR NORTH DAKOTA … 12.35m 2
Foul 11.85m 12.35m

11 Amaya Dixon FR BOISE STATE 11.64m
11.64m Foul 10.59m

12 Natalie Hill SO WICHITA STATE 11.37m 1
10.43m 10.90m 11.37m

-- Reese Goodlet SO WICHITA STATE NM
Foul Foul Foul

-- Riley Quinn JR NORTH DAKOTA … NM
Foul Foul Foul

Men's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

 Venue 21.64m Payton Otterdahl,  NORTH DAKOTA
STATE

2019

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Hencu Lamberts FR NEBRASKA 18.11m 9

Foul 18.11m 17.78m Foul

16.83m Foul

2 Kael Miedema SO NEBRASKA 17.90m 7
17.42m 16.95m 17.58m 17.57m

Foul 17.90m

3 Kaden Pastian SR NORTH DAKOTA … 17.51m 6
17.32m Foul Foul Foul

17.51m 17.49m

4 Barrett Wilke FR NEBRASKA 16.92m
16.92m 16.72m 16.66m 15.67m

16.47m 16.88m

5 Paul Hoekman FR NORTH DAKOTA … 16.58m 5
16.46m 16.32m 16.58m 16.03m

16.12m 16.06m

6 Tanner Nett SR BOISE STATE 16.19m 4
15.49m Foul 16.19m Foul

Foul Foul

7 Eli Johnson FR WICHITA STATE 15.87m 3
Foul 15.58m 15.87m 15.68m

Foul Foul

8 Aiden Krause SO NORTH DAKOTA … 15.85m
15.29m Foul 15.26m 15.43m

15.85m Foul

9 Gustav Rydaker FR NEBRASKA 15.74m
15.34m 15.45m 15.74m 15.04m

15.31m Foul

10 Tyler Grant FR BOISE STATE 14.64m 2
Foul 14.62m 14.64m

11 Joseph Garcia FR BOISE STATE 13.61m
13.61m Foul Foul

-- Jarrett Schmidt SO WICHITA STATE NM
Foul Foul Foul

-- Cade Moran SR NEBRASKA DNS

2026 Mark Colligan Memorial
 University of Nebraska-Lincoln  Sat, Jan 24, 2026

Results

01/24/2026, 05:02 PM



 

 

Men's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

 Venue 8.33m Erick Walder,  ARKANSAS 1994

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Kavian Kerr SR NEBRASKA 7.56m 9

7.01m 7.23m 7.13m 7.14m

7.44m 7.56m

2 Raekwon Weatherspoon JR BOISE STATE 7.31m 7
Foul Foul 6.46m 7.31m

Pass Foul

3 Carter Reckelberg FR NORTH DAKOTA … 7.18m 6
6.82m 6.99m Foul Foul

7.18m Foul

4 Travon Williams SO WICHITA STATE 7.15m 5
7.15m 7.00m 6.99m Foul

7.07m Foul

5 Luke Noland JR NEBRASKA 6.99m 4
6.99m 6.91m 6.75m 6.83m

6.80m 6.64m

6 Lucas McNichols FR NORTH DAKOTA … 6.95m 3
Foul 6.95m Pass Pass

Pass Pass

7 Chairo Ogbebor SO WICHITA STATE 6.81m 2
Foul 6.70m Foul 6.81m

Pass Foul

8 Andre Pentecost FR WICHITA STATE 6.73m
Foul Foul 6.73m Foul

Foul 6.33m

9 Aayden Simmons FR BOISE STATE 6.42m 1
Foul 6.42m Pass Pass

Pass Pass

Men's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

 Venue 17.03m Vince Parrette,  KANSAS STATE 1980

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Reece Grosserode SO NORTH DAKOTA … 15.17m 9

14.85m Foul 15.08m Foul

Foul 15.17m

2 Xavier Bogan SO NEBRASKA 15.15m 7
Foul 14.51m Foul 14.68m

13.30m 15.15m

3 Ronaldo Andrews SO NEBRASKA 14.73m 6
14.62m 14.43m Foul 14.66m

Foul 14.73m

4 Travon Williams SO WICHITA STATE 14.48m 5
13.89m 14.48m 14.31m 13.87m

14.44m 14.04m

5 Lorenzo Andrews JR NORTH DAKOTA … 13.59m 4
Foul 13.40m 13.26m 13.37m

Foul 13.59m

-- Raekwon Weatherspoon JR BOISE STATE NM
Foul Pass Pass Pass

Pass Pass

-- Asher Buggs-Tipton SO WICHITA STATE DNS
-- Aayden Simmons FR BOISE STATE DNS

Women's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

 Venue 6.63m Trecia Smith,  PITTSBURGH 1997

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Ella Gardner JR NORTH DAKOTA … 5.84m 9

5.84m 5.71m 5.57m 4.02m

5.59m 5.71m

2 Love Uzoekwe SO BOISE STATE 5.72m 7
5.28m 5.55m 5.57m 5.34m

5.72m Foul

3 Emily Stefan SR BOISE STATE 5.49m 6
5.43m 5.40m 5.11m 4.99m

5.49m Foul

4 Yolanda Nabwe SO NORTH DAKOTA … 5.49m 5
5.10m 5.28m Foul 5.39m

Pass 5.49m

5 Nadia Collins SR BOISE STATE 5.40m
Foul 5.40m 5.29m 5.18m

Foul Foul

6 Kennady Washington SR WICHITA STATE 5.39m 4
5.39m 5.19m 5.24m 5.06m

5.05m Foul

7 Grace Van Erp JR NORTH DAKOTA … 5.34m
5.30m 5.31m 5.34m 4.61m

Foul 5.25m

8 Amari Paape FR NORTH DAKOTA … 5.31m
5.22m 5.27m 5.13m 5.18m

5.31m 5.10m

9 Ava Goetz SO NEBRASKA 5.29m 3
5.29m 5.10m 5.17m Foul

5.03m 4.99m

10 Kaytlin LaDuke FR WICHITA STATE 4.89m 2
4.77m 4.89m 4.89m

-- Timeke-Jade Coetzee FR NEBRASKA ND
Foul Pass Pass

Women's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

 Venue 14.02m Keisha Spencer,  LSU 2000

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Ella Gardner JR NORTH DAKOTA … 11.94m 9

11.74m 11.94m 11.93m Foul

Foul 11.86m

2 Sonya Haylor JR WICHITA STATE 11.45m 7
11.45m Foul 11.29m 11.17m

11.39m 11.30m

3 Love Uzoekwe SO BOISE STATE 11.21m 6
11.21m Pass Pass Pass

Pass Pass

4 Nadia Collins SR BOISE STATE 11.16m 5
Foul 10.49m 10.93m Foul

11.16m 10.91m

5 Amari Paape FR NORTH DAKOTA … 10.98m 4
10.51m Foul 10.98m 10.59m

10.94m Foul

-- Grace Van Erp JR NORTH DAKOTA … DNS
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Women's High Jump Collegiate Finals

 Venue 1.94m Jenna Rogers,  NEBRASKA 2025

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Ela Velepec SO NEBRASKA 1.86m 9

1.70m

O

1.74m

O

1.77m

O

1.80m

O

1.83m

O

1.86m

XO

1.88m

XXX

2 Karsyn Leeling SO NEBRASKA 1.80m 7
1.70m

O

1.74m

O

1.77m

XO

1.80m

O

1.83m

XXX

3 Jelese Alexander SR WICHITA STATE 1.74m 6
1.70m

O

1.74m

O

1.77m

XXX

4 Arienne Birch JR NORTH DAKOTA … 1.65m 5
1.65m

O

1.70m

XXX

5 Rylee Johnson FR NORTH DAKOTA … 1.60m 4
1.55m

XO

1.60m

O

1.65m

XXX

6 Anna Bundy SO WICHITA STATE 1.60m 3
1.55m

O

1.60m

XXO

1.65m

XXX

7 Jamie Wade SO BOISE STATE 1.55m 2
1.55m

XO

1.60m

XXX

8 Mya Folken FR NORTH DAKOTA … 1.55m
1.55m

XXO

1.60m

XXX

-- Gabbie Hasskamp SR BOISE STATE NH
1.55m

XXX

Men's High Jump Collegiate Finals

 Venue 2.34m Dusty Jonas,  NIKE 2013

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Mason Kooi JR NEBRASKA 2.14m 9

2.04m

XO

2.09m

O

2.14m

XO

2.19m

XXX

2 Cole Smither FR WICHITA STATE 2.09m 7
1.94m

O

1.99m

O

2.04m

XXO

2.09m

XO

2.14m

XXX

3 Desire Tonye Nyemeck SO NEBRASKA 2.09m 6
2.04m

XXO

2.09m

XXO

2.14m

XXX

4 Zach McGlynn SR NORTH DAKOTA … 2.09m 5
1.89m

O

1.94m

O

1.99m

XO

2.04m

XXO

2.09m

XXO

2.14m

XXX

5 Aleksandr Gerasimov JR NEBRASKA 2.04m
1.99m

O

2.04m

O

2.09m

XXX

5 Aayden Simmons FR BOISE STATE 2.04m 4
1.99m

O

2.04m

O

2.09m

XXX

7 Paul Olson JR NORTH DAKOTA … 2.04m 3
1.89m

XO

1.94m

O

1.99m

O

2.04m

XXO

2.09m

XXX

8 Andre Pentecost FR WICHITA STATE 1.99m 2
1.89m

O

1.94m

O

1.99m

O

2.04m

XXX

9 Andrew Berg JR NORTH DAKOTA … 1.94m
1.89m

O

1.94m

O

1.99m

XXX

10 Brogan Rowley FR NEBRASKA 1.94m
1.84m

O

1.89m

XO

1.94m

O

1.99m

XXX

11 Brayden Bergkamp SR NEBRASKA 1.94m
1.84m

O

1.89m

O

1.94m

XO

1.99m

XXX

12 Adam Myren FR NORTH DAKOTA … 1.94m
1.84m

O

1.89m

O

1.94m

XXO

1.99m

XXX

13 Trey Knoke FR NORTH DAKOTA … 1.89m
1.84m

O

1.89m

XXO

1.94m

XXX

14 Landon Helms SR BOISE STATE 1.84m 1
1.84m

O

1.89m

XXX

-- Darius Graham SO WICHITA STATE DNS
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Women's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

 Venue 4.57m Aikaterini Stefanidi,  UNATTACHED 2024

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Arina Razina JR NEBRASKA 4.20m 9

3.81m

XO

3.96m

XO

4.06m

XO

4.20m

XO

4.29m

XXX

2 Kylie Scott SO WICHITA STATE 3.96m 7
3.66m

O

3.81m

XO

3.96m

O

4.06m

XXX

3 Casidi Pehler FR NORTH DAKOTA … 3.96m 6
3.66m

O

3.81m

O

3.96m

XO

4.06m

XXX

4 Julia Gherardi SR NORTH DAKOTA … 3.96m 5
3.66m

O

3.81m

XO

3.96m

XO

4.06m

XXX

5 Shellamae Farmer SO WICHITA STATE 3.81m 4
3.66m

O

3.81m

O

3.96m

XXX

6 Aspen Fears SO NEBRASKA 3.81m 3
3.81m

XXO

3.96m

XXX

7 Aizlynn Krafka SO NORTH DAKOTA … 3.51m
3.51m

XO

3.66m

XXX

7 Isa Evans JR WICHITA STATE 3.51m
3.51m

XO

3.66m

XXX

-- Allison Otto-Fitzsimons JR NORTH DAKOTA … NH
3.66m

XXX

-- Lillian Charest FR WICHITA STATE NH
3.51m

XXX

Men's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

 Venue 5.93m Chris Nilsen,  SOUTH DAKOTA 2020

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Dyson Wicker SO NEBRASKA 5.72m 9

5.45m

O

5.50m

PPP

5.55m

PPP

5.60m

O

5.65m

PPP

5.72m

O

5.75m

PPP

5.82m

XXX

2 Kyle Hensley JR NEBRASKA 5.20m 7
4.85m

O

5.00m

XO

5.10m

XO

5.20m

O

5.30m

XXX

3 Aaron Cummings SO NORTH DAKOTA … 5.20m 6
4.85m

O

5.00m

XO

5.10m

XXO

5.20m

O

5.30m

XXX

4 Landon Helms SR BOISE STATE 5.20m 5
4.85m

XO

5.00m

XO

5.10m

XO

5.20m

XO

5.30m

XXX

5 Owen Angell FR NORTH DAKOTA … 4.70m 3.5
4.55m

O

4.70m

O

4.85m

XXX

5 Liam Miller FR WICHITA STATE 4.70m 3.5
4.70m

O

4.85m

XXX

7 Carson Ratzlaff SO WICHITA STATE 4.70m 2
4.55m

XO

4.70m

XXO

4.85m

XXX

-- Weston Hulse SR WICHITA STATE NH
4.55m

XXX

-- Caden Carlson SR WICHITA STATE NH
4.55m

XXX

-- Ty Bybee FR WICHITA STATE NH
4.70m

XXX
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